Tobacco Violations

Violation Occurred between 5/1/25 - 5/31/25

- All Status -

COUNTY:		BUTLER FOOD MARKET INC	
PERMIT #:	TC17549001	521 W MAIN ST	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25001675	BUTLER IN 46721	
STATUS:	Entered		
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amour
05/01/2025	35.46.1.10.2	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	500.0
COLINITY		MAA MEL BUNG	
COUNTY: PERMIT #:	TC17496001	MAA MELDI INC 6959 N US HIGHWAY 41	
COMPLAINT #:	TV02919	SHELBURN IN 47879	
STATUS:	Entered		
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amour
05/07/2025	35.46.1.11.8	Cigarette self-service displays	250.0
COUNTY:		The Cave LLC	
PERMIT #:	TC17730001	1405 Sagamore Pkwy North	
COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	EX25001734 Entered	Lafayette IN 47904	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amour
05/15/2025	35.46.1.11(D)	Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post	
05/15/2025	7.1.3.18.5.11	Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI	1,000.0
05/15/2025	7.1.5.12.4(d)	Failure to Post No Smoking at Door	250.0
05/15/2025	7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)	Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign	250.0
COUNTY:	Clark	Kroger Business License	
PERMIT #:	TC00771047	DBA. Kroger L 776 Fuel Center	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25002104	3521 E 10th St.	
STATUS:	Entered	Jeffersonville IN 47130	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amour
05/24/2025	35.46.1.10.2	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	500.0
COUNTY:	CLINTON	SMOKE KINGDOM INC	
PERMIT #:	TC15786001	1409 E WABASH ST FRANKFORT IN 46041	
COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	EX25001671 Entered	FRANKFORT IN 40041	
			A
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amour
Violation Date 05/01/2025	Code 7.1.5.10.26	Description Sale of Tobacco Without Valid Tobacco Certificate	Amour 1,000.0
		·	
05/01/2025 COUNTY:	7.1.5.10.26 Daviess	Sale of Tobacco Without Valid Tobacco Certificate Dolgencorp LLC	
05/01/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #:	7.1.5.10.26 Daviess TC10670610	Sale of Tobacco Without Valid Tobacco Certificate Dolgencorp LLC DBA. DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #21857	
05/01/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	7.1.5.10.26 Daviess TC10670610 EX25001879	Sale of Tobacco Without Valid Tobacco Certificate Dolgencorp LLC DBA. DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #21857 310 SE 5TH ST	
05/01/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	7.1.5.10.26 Daviess TC10670610 EX25001879 Entered	Sale of Tobacco Without Valid Tobacco Certificate Dolgencorp LLC DBA. DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #21857 310 SE 5TH ST Washington IN 47501	1,000.0
05/01/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	7.1.5.10.26 Daviess TC10670610 EX25001879	Sale of Tobacco Without Valid Tobacco Certificate Dolgencorp LLC DBA. DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #21857 310 SE 5TH ST	

05/06/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 1,1				
05/06/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 1,1	PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	TC15971001 EX25001755	1029 W. 7TH ST.	
05/06/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 1,1	Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
PERMIT #: TC13553001 DBA. Smoker's Club COMPLAINT #: EX25001854 1218 W 15th St., Ste 1 STATUS: Entered Auburn IN 46706 Violation Date Code Description Al 05/13/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 1,0 05/13/2025 35.46.1.11.7(A) Allow A Juvenile In A Tobacco Store COUNTY: DELAWARE AGBEST EXPRESS LLC PERMIT #: TC14565003 17000 N STATE ROAD 3 COMPLAINT #: EX25001749 EATON IN 47338 STATUS: Entered Description Al 05/05/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 3 COUNTY: Delaware JOHNSON PETROLEUM MARKETING INC DBA. JOHNSON'S SUNOCO COMPLAINT #: EX25001750 504 E INDIANA AVE Eaton IN 47338 Violation Date Code Description Al 05/05/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 1,0 05/05/2025 35.4		35.46.1.10.2	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	1,000.00
05/13/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 1,0	PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	TC13553001 EX25001854	DBA. Smoker's Club 1218 W 15th St., Ste 1	
05/13/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 1,0	Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
PERMIT #: TC14565003 17000 N STATE ROAD 3 COMPLAINT #: EX25001749 EATON IN 47338 Violation Date Code Description Al 05/05/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors COUNTY: Delaware PERMIT #: TC02228001 DBA. JOHNSON'S SUNOCO COMPLAINT #: EX25001750 504 E INDIANA AVE STATUS: Entered Eaton IN 47338 Violation Date Code Description Al 05/05/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 1,0 05/05/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 1,0 COUNTY: Elkhart 7-Eleven Inc d/b/a 7-Eleven #41910H DBA. 7-Eleven #41910H DBA. 7-Eleven #41910H COMPLAINT #: EX25001805 322 E Bristol Ave STATUS: Entered Elkhart IN 46514 Violation Date Code Description			Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	1,000.00
COUNTY: Delaware TC02228001 DBA. JOHNSON PETROLEUM MARKETING INC DBA. JOHNSON'S SUNOCO STATUS: Entered Eaton IN 47338 Violation Date Code Description At D5/05/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 1,05/05/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 1,05/05/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 2.05/05/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 2.05/05/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's	PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	TC14565003 EX25001749	17000 N STATE ROAD 3	
COUNTY: Delaware PERMIT #: TC02228001 S1.46.1.10.2 Description S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Description S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors S1.46.10	Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
PERMIT #: TC02228001 DBA. JOHNSON'S SUNOCO COMPLAINT #: EX25001750 504 E INDIANA AVE STATUS: Entered Eaton IN 47338 Violation Date Code Description An 05/05/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 05/05/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors COUNTY: Elkhart 7-Eleven Inc d/b/a 7-Eleven #41910H PERMIT #: TC16127001 DBA. 7-Eleven #41910H COMPLAINT #: EX25001805 322 E Bristol Ave STATUS: Entered Elkhart IN 46514 Violation Date Code Description An	05/05/2025	35.46.1.10.2	·	500.00
05/05/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 1,0 05/05/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors COUNTY: Elkhart 7-Eleven Inc d/b/a 7-Eleven #41910H PERMIT #: TC16127001 DBA. 7-Eleven #41910H COMPLAINT #: EX25001805 322 E Bristol Ave STATUS: Entered Elkhart IN 46514 Violation Date Code Description An	PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	TC02228001 EX25001750	DBA. JOHNSON'S SUNOCO 504 E INDIANA AVE	
05/05/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors 1,0 05/05/2025 35.46.1.10.2 Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors COUNTY: Elkhart 7-Eleven Inc d/b/a 7-Eleven #41910H PERMIT #: TC16127001 DBA. 7-Eleven #41910H COMPLAINT #: EX25001805 322 E Bristol Ave STATUS: Entered Elkhart IN 46514 Violation Date Code Description An	Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
PERMIT #: TC16127001 DBA. 7-Eleven #41910H COMPLAINT #: EX25001805 322 E Bristol Ave STATUS: Entered Elkhart IN 46514 Violation Date Code Description Ar	05/05/2025	35.46.1.10.2	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	1,000.00
200	PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	TC16127001 EX25001805	DBA. 7-Eleven #41910H 322 E Bristol Ave	
·	Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
	05/09/2025	35.46.1.10.2	·	500.00
COUNTY: Elkhart Walgreen Co PERMIT #: TC00265212 DBA. Walgreens # 12264 COMPLAINT #: EX25001818 200 S. Nappanee STATUS: Entered Elkhart IN 46514	PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	TC00265212 EX25001818	DBA. Walgreens # 12264 200 S. Nappanee	
Violation Date Code Description A	Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
			•	500.00

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	FAYETTE TC17241001 EX25001673 Entered	RD 44 QUICK STOP INC 1451 E 5TH ST CONNERSVILLE IN 47331	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/01/2025	35.46.1.10.2	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	500.00
00/01/2020			000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Gibson TC04913073 EX25001770 Entered	Casey's Marketing Company DBA. Casey's General Store # 3021 810 E Park St Fort Branch IN 47648	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/07/2025	35.46.1.10.2	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	500.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Gibson TC11185001 EX25001768 Entered	SHIVEER CORPROATION 201 W MAIN ST FRANCISCO IN 47649-9090	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/07/2025	35.46.1.10.2	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	500.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Grant TC14796001 EX25001705 Entered	Marion Stop N Go INC 1314 W 10th St Marion IN 46953	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/02/2025	35.46.1.10.2	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	500.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Greene TC14440001 EX25001643 Entered	SHG THREE INC 9658 W State Road 54 Linton IN 47441	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/05/2025	7.1.3.18.5.9.2	Exercise Due Diligence; Supervision and Training of Employees	500.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	HAMILTON TC14459001 TV02910 Entered	AJAY PETROLEUM INC 2299 GREENFIELD AV NOBLESVILLE IN 46060	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/03/2025	35.46.1.11.8	Cigarette self-service displays	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Hamilton TC14365001 EX25001916 Entered	Nirvana Closet 2325 conner st Noblesville IN 46060	
01711001	Littorou		
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	Hancock TC09525292 EX25001866	Speedway, LLC DBA. Speedway 8067 6025 W Broadway	
STATUS:	Entered	Mc Cordsville IN 46055	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/13/2025	35.46.1.10.2	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	500.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #:	Hendricks	INDY SMOKE SHOP LLC 2028 Stafford Rd	
COMPLAINT #:	TC15908002 EX25001820	Suite B	
STATUS:	Entered	Plainfield IN 46168	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/10/2025	35.46.1.10.2	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	1,000.00
05/10/2025	35.46.1.11.7(A)	Allow A Juvenile In A Tobacco Store	1,000.00
05/10/2025	7.1.3.18.5.9.2	Exercise Due Diligence; Supervision and Training of Employees	1,000.00
COUNTY:	Huntington	Indiana Liquor Group LLC	
PERMIT #:	TC13907008	DBA. Save-On Liquor	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25001936	833 E Market Street	
STATUS:	Entered	Huntington IN 46750	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/20/2025	35.46.1.10.2	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	1,000.00
COUNTY:	Haratha atau	IOUNICON HINOTION INC	
PERMIT #:	Huntington TC02407001	JOHNSON JUNCTION, INC. DBA. JOHNSON JUNCTION #1	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25001890	1863 OLD US 24 E	
STATUS:	Entered	Huntington IN 46750	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/15/2025	35.46.1.10.2	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	1,000.00
COUNTY:	Jennings	H & H Vape & Smoke Shop	
PERMIT #:	TC14156001	309 N State St. North Vernon IN 47265	
COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	EX25001685 Entered	Nottii Veilion in 47205	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/02/2025	35.46.1.11.7(A)	Allow A Juvenile In A Tobacco Store	750.00
05/02/2025	7.1.5.10.26	Sale of Tobacco Without Valid Tobacco Certificate	500.00
COUNTY:	LaPorte	KBP Corporation	
PERMIT #:	TC16172001	DBA. 7-Eleven # 41740A	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25001855	201 Pine Lake Ave	
STATUS:	Entered	La Porte IN 46350	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/13/2025	35.46.1.10.2	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	500.00

COLINITY			
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	LAWRENCE TC16120001 EX25001785 Entered	HELEE FIVE INC 8378 W STATE RD 54 AVOCA IN 47420	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/08/2025	35.46.1.11.8	Cigarette self-service displays	500.00
05/08/2025	7.1.3.18.5.11	Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI	1,000.00
COUNTY:	Marion	ASK Oil Inc.	
PERMIT #:	TC10029001	DBA. Sukhjit Mann	
COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	EX25001905	3801 N High School Rd Indianapolis IN 46254	
	Entered	·	A
Violation Date 05/16/2025	Code 35.46.1.10.2	Description Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	Amount
05/16/2025	33.40.1.10.2	Netali establishment's sale of distribution of tobacco to minors	500.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Marion TC14461001 EX25001904 Entered	ASK SMOKE SHOP INC. 3801 N. HIGH SCHOOL RD. Indianapolis IN 46254	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/16/2025	35.46.1.10.2	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	500.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Marion TC16566001 EX25002036 Entered	AYS SINGH LLC 4590 N Shadeland Ave Indianapolis IN 46226	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/22/2025	35.46.1.10.2	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	500.00
COUNTY:			
	Marion	Gill's Marathon 1 LLC	
PERMIT #:	Marion TC05979001	Gill's Marathon 1 LLC DBA. Par Petroleum	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:		DBA. Par Petroleum 4060 N. High School Rd.	
PERMIT #:	TC05979001	DBA. Par Petroleum	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	TC05979001 EX25001903 Entered	DBA. Par Petroleum 4060 N. High School Rd. Indianapolis IN 46254 Description	Amount
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	TC05979001 EX25001903 Entered	DBA. Par Petroleum 4060 N. High School Rd. Indianapolis IN 46254	Amount 500.00
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 05/16/2025	TC05979001 EX25001903 Entered	DBA. Par Petroleum 4060 N. High School Rd. Indianapolis IN 46254 Description	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 05/16/2025 COUNTY:	TC05979001 EX25001903 Entered Code 35.46.1.10.2	DBA. Par Petroleum 4060 N. High School Rd. Indianapolis IN 46254 Description Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors GREENWOOD SMOKE SHOP INC	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 05/16/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #:	TC05979001 EX25001903 Entered Code 35.46.1.10.2 Marion TC13178001	DBA. Par Petroleum 4060 N. High School Rd. Indianapolis IN 46254 Description Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors GREENWOOD SMOKE SHOP INC 8923 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 05/16/2025 COUNTY:	TC05979001 EX25001903 Entered Code 35.46.1.10.2 Marion TC13178001 EX25001335	DBA. Par Petroleum 4060 N. High School Rd. Indianapolis IN 46254 Description Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors GREENWOOD SMOKE SHOP INC	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 05/16/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	TC05979001 EX25001903 Entered Code 35.46.1.10.2 Marion TC13178001 EX25001335 Entered	DBA. Par Petroleum 4060 N. High School Rd. Indianapolis IN 46254 Description Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors GREENWOOD SMOKE SHOP INC 8923 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET INDIANAPOLIS IN 46217	500.00
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 05/16/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date	TC05979001 EX25001903 Entered Code 35.46.1.10.2 Marion TC13178001 EX25001335 Entered Code	DBA. Par Petroleum 4060 N. High School Rd. Indianapolis IN 46254 Description Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors GREENWOOD SMOKE SHOP INC 8923 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET INDIANAPOLIS IN 46217 Description	500.00
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 05/16/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 05/14/2025	TC05979001 EX25001903 Entered Code 35.46.1.10.2 Marion TC13178001 EX25001335 Entered Code 35.46.1.11.8	DBA. Par Petroleum 4060 N. High School Rd. Indianapolis IN 46254 Description Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors GREENWOOD SMOKE SHOP INC 8923 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET INDIANAPOLIS IN 46217 Description Cigarette self-service displays	500.00
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 05/16/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date	TC05979001 EX25001903 Entered Code 35.46.1.10.2 Marion TC13178001 EX25001335 Entered Code	DBA. Par Petroleum 4060 N. High School Rd. Indianapolis IN 46254 Description Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors GREENWOOD SMOKE SHOP INC 8923 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET INDIANAPOLIS IN 46217 Description	500.00 Amount

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	MARION TC15870001 TV02932 Entered	JSM LIQUORS INC 3905 W 96TH ST SUITE # 900 INDIANAPOLIS IN 46268	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/16/2025 05/16/2025	35.46.1.11(D) 7.1.3.18.5.1	Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)	500.00
05/16/2025	7.1.5.12.4(d)	Failure to Post No Smoking at Door	
05/16/2025	7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)	Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign	250.00
05/16/2025	905.1.46.1	Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates (display required)	
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Marion TC06261001 EX25001765 Entered	Pjay Seven Inc DBA. Convenient Food Mart 2935 N Mitthoefer Rd Indianapolis IN 46229	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/09/2025 05/09/2025 05/09/2025	35.46.1.10.2 35.46.1.11(D) 7.1.5.12.4(d)	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post Failure to Post No Smoking at Door	500.00
05/09/2025	7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)	Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign	250.00
36/36/2020			200.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Marion TC09525059 EX25001900 Entered	Speedway, LLC DBA. Speedway # 5181 8202 Allisonville Rd Indianapolis IN 46250-1532	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/16/2025	35.46.1.10.2	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	500.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Putnam TC16993001 EX25001790 Entered	Rain smoke house LLC 833 Indianapolis Rd Ste D Greencastle IN 46135	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/08/2025	35.46.1.11.7(A)	Allow A Juvenile In A Tobacco Store	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Scott TC17250001 EX25001699 Entered	SCOTTSBURG TOBACCO & VAPE 1 INC 1605 W MACCLAIN AVE Scottsburg IN 47170	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/02/2025	7.1.3.18.5.11	Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI	1,000.00
05/02/2025	7.1.3.18.5.2(c)	Display of Tobacco Certificate	
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Steuben TC15392001 EX25001931 Entered	Angola Travel Stop LLC 3096 W MAUMEE ST Angola IN 46703	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/20/2025	7.1.3.18.5.1	Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)	500.00

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	VANDERBURGH TC15887001 EX25001926 Entered	DARMSTADT LIQUOR INC 13301 DARMSTADT RD EVANSVILLE IN 47725	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/20/2025	7.1.3.18.5.1	Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)	500.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Vanderburgh TC08585001 EX25001896 Entered	DevParth Inc 11901 Old Petersburg Rd Evansville IN 47711	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/16/2025	35.46.1.11.8	Cigarette self-service displays	500.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Vanderburgh TC15805001 EX25001942 Entered	Smoke Star Indiana 119 S Green River Road Evansville IN 47715	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/21/2025	7.1.3.18.5.11	Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Vigo TC15824001 EX25001691 Entered	POPLAR ST FOOD MART INC 1257 Poplar St Terre Haute IN 47807	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/02/2025	7.1.3.18.5.1	Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)	750.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Wabash TC11649001 EX25001787 Entered	Johnson Petroleum Inc DBA. Manchester Trading Post 3 West SR 114 North Manchester IN 46962	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/09/2025	35.46.1.10.2	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	WABASH TC15269001 EX25001851 Entered	LEBANON TOBACCO HUB LLC 1623 N CASS ST WABASH IN 46992	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
05/13/2025 05/13/2025	35.46.1.10.2 35.46.1.11.7(A)	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors Allow A Juvenile In A Tobacco Store	500.00

Total **64** violations occured for 43 licenses.